
Recent Retail Food Establishment Inspection Reports 
Facility Name & Address  Date Inspected    Violations 

Casey’s General Store                                  9/21/2021                          Section 296 N/C- Counter tops need 
230 N. Gardner Street                                                                                        wiped down before opening.  
Scottsburg, IN. 47170  

 

Cracker Barrell                                         12/22/2021                                   No violations observed. 
1265 Allen Street 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170  

 

Save-A-Lot                                                         11/2/21                                      No violations observed. 
130 W. McClain Ave.  
Scottsburg, IN. 47170   

 

Hardees # 1506076   01/21/2022     Section 297 N/C- Floor needs cleaning  
1128 W. McClain Ave                                                                                                     around grill, fryer, and                
Scottsburg, IN. 47170                                                                                          dishwashing area.  24 Hours 

                                                                                           Section 410 N/C - Light above oven needs                  
replaced 7-days.  

 

Mad Batter Bakery                                           01/26/2022                                        No Violations observed 
55 W. Main Street  
Austin, IN. 47102    

 

Austin Fuel Mart #783                                    01/26/2022          Section 191 Critical- Premade sandwiches 
145 N. Dowling                                                                                                   in cooler out of date. Corrected  
Austin, IN. 47102                                                                      immediately. 

 

Scottsburg Nutrition                                       03/04/2022                                            No Violations observed 
782 White Street 
Scottsburg, IN, 47170     

 

Bardetta’s Meats, LLC                                       03/15/2022                Section 413 N/C- Outside Door needs  
50 N. Main Street                                                                                                                                  self-closer. 
Austin, IN. 47102    

 

Junkyard BBQ                                                      03/15/2022                     
801 N. Pine Street        Food Truck-Annual Permit 
holder 
Seymour, IN.                                                                                        No Violations Observed 

 

 



  

Warriors Den                                                        03/10/2022               Section 413 N/C- Outside door needs 
29 E. Wardell Street                                                                                                                                 swept. 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170    

 

Millers Country Cupboard                                  01/05/2022                              No Violations Observed. 
597 N. Napper Rd 
Lexington, IN. 47138                          

 

Spudbank                                                           04/28/2022                                    No violations Observed. 
1645 W. Lawrence Drive 
Scottsburg, IN 47170           

 

Top Notch BBQ                                                    04/27/2022                Section 187 Critical- Ice Bath needs 
504 S. Main Street                                                                                      cooler temperatures for potato and 
Salem, IN.                                                                             slaw salads. Corrected immediately. 

 

To the Moon Market                      04/18/2022                                 No violations observed. 
215 York Road 
Austin, IN. 47102        

 

Square Bistro                        4/21/2022                Section 413 N/C- Outer door needs  
27 S. First Street                                                                                    self-closing and tight-fitting door. Rear  
Scottsburg, IN. 47170                                              outer door needs new door sweep. 7 day correction.          

                 Section 351 N/C- Restrooms need self-closing device on doors. 7 day correction. 
 Section 346 & 347 N/C-Handwash sink in larger kitchen needs soap, hand drying provisions, 

and waste container for paper towels. 7 day correction.  

 

Lexington Elementary School                          05/02/2022                    Section 177 N/C- Cans of food need 
7980 E. Walnut Street                                                                     to be moved from floor. 7 day correction. 
Lexington, IN. 47138    

 

Austin Elementary School                                 05/05/2022                            No Violations observed 
Hwy 31 South 
Austin, IN. 47102  

 

Austin High School                                             05/05/2022              Section 483 Critical- Cleaning solution        
401 State Road 31                                                                            bottle unlabeled. Corrected immediately. 
Austin, IN. 47102  

 

Johnson Elementary School                                 05/02/2022                      No violations observed. 
4235 Hwy 256  
Scottsburg, IN. 47170  

 



Vienna Finley Elementary School                       05/06/2022                         No violations observed. 
445 E. Ivan Rogers Drive 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170  

 

Scottsburg Middle School                                    05/04/2022                      No Violations observed. 
145 S. Third Street 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170  

 

Scottsburg High School                                        05/06/2022                Section 144 Critical- Dented cans in 
500 S. Gardner Street                                                                                      rack. Corrected immediately. 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170                                                                               

                                                                                           Section 173 Critical- Cross contamination (storage). 
Raw eggs stored above ready to eat food, packaged cheese.  

Corrected immediately.  

 

Scottsburg Elementary School                                    05/04/2022 
Hyland Street 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170  
413 N/C Outside doors at east end of building need door sweeps replaced for rodent and insect 
control. 30 days to correct.  

 

BBQ Paradise                                                                    05/18/2022  
3723 W. Little York Rd 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170 No violations observed 

 

Jay-C                                                                                   07/19/2022  
400 N. Gardner Street 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170  
 
Section 295 Critical- Meat tenderizer needs cleaning. 24 hours to correct. 
               296 N/C- Bakery- Return air vent needs cleaning. 7 days to correct.  
 177 N/C- Food stored on floor in freezer, 7 days to correct.  
 385 N/C Outside refuse receptacle needs tight fitting covering. 7 days to correct.   
 177 N/C Produce stored on the floor. 7 days to correct.  

 

Englishton Park Summer Camp                        07/20/2022                   Section 118 Critical- Facility has  
2684 English Drive                                                                                      questions about certified food  
Lexington, IN. 47138                                                                              handler.  Cooks are trained through 
USDA Summer Camp food training. Will find out if this qualifies for food handlers certification.  

 

Crumbles                                                              08/09/2022                                    
401 S. Gardner Street 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170  
 
No violations observed. 



 

Ships on the Square                                       08/25/2022 
46 S. Main Street 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170                                                              
Section 438 Critical- Cleaning Solutions need labeling, corrected by opening. 
Section 412 N/C- Outside door from bar area needs closer. Corrected by opening.  

 

Waffle House #512   09/9/2022 
1515 W. McClain Ave 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170                                                                      
 
173 Critical- Raw eggshells stored above open containers of hashbrown potatoes. To be corrected 
immediately.  

 

Arby’s                                                                 09/12/2022 
1532 W. McClain Ave.  
Scottsburg, IN. 47170    
 
438 Critical- Cleaning solution container not labeled. To be corrected immediately.  
407 N/C- Ceiling tiles need replacing in kitchen, storage, and dining areas. 30 days to be corrected.  
 

 

Popeyes #30149                                          9/19/2022 
1083 W. McClain Ave.  
Scottsburg, In. 47170 
 
Section 103 NC Handwashing sink in dishwashing area not working 30 days to correct.  
138 NC Employee not wearing hair restraint. 24 hours to correct. 
297 NC Cooler storing Cole slaw needs cleaning. 24 hours to correct. 
382 NC Outdoor refuse containers does not have a lid. 24 hours to correct.  

 

Long John Silver’s                                            9/18/2022 
484 S. Lake Road 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170 
 
146 NC Food Containers not immediately labeled. To be corrected immediately 
177 NC Raw Food stored uncovered. To be corrected immediately  

 

PaPa John’s                                                       08/24/2022 
745 W. McClain Ave 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170 
 
438 C. Cleaning solution container not labeled. To be corrected immediately  

 



Pizza Hut #36945                                                 9/13/2022 
525 s. Lake Road 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170 
 
138 NC Employee in kitchen area without hair restraints. 24 hours to correct. 
177 NC Food in cooler and freezer stored on floor, to be at least 6’’ off of the floor. 24 hours to be 
corrected.  

 

Flipdaddy’s                                                                 9/30/2022 
519 Beatrice Ave.  
Scottsburg, IN. 47170 
 
413 Outer doors need sweeps to be tight fitting. To be corrected by opening.  

 

Scott County Moose Lodge #2324                        09/22/2022 
805 S. Gardner Street 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170 
 
No violations observed. 

 

Bob & Kev’s BBQ                                                          10/08/2022 
873 W. McClain Ave.  
Scottsburg, IN. 47170 
 
No violations observed. 

 

Brewer Livestock                                                         10/14/2022 
4190 S. County Road 350 W.  
North Vernon, IN.  
 
No violations observed. 

 

Jimmy John’s                                                                 10/04/2022 
1200 W. McClain Ave 
Scottsburg, IN. 47170 
 
351 NC- Women’s restroom needs covered waste receptacle. To be corrected by opening.  

 



Austin Dairy Queen                                                      10/20/2022 
305 N. Hwy 31 
Austin, IN. 47102 
 
347 NC- Hand drying not available at hand washing sink. 24 hours to be corrected.  
407 NC- Ceiling tiles missing, needs replacing. 7-day correction. 

 

LeRoys Food Mart                                                         10/27/2022 
7887 E. Main Street 
Lexington, IN. 47138  
177 NC- Food stored on floor in cooler needs to be at least 6 inches off floor. 24 hours to be corrected. 
346 NC- Handwashing sink needs soap. 24 hours to be corrected.  
347 NC- Handwashing sink needs drying material. 24 hours to be corrected.  
413 NC- Outside door needs to be self- closing and tight fitting. 7 days to be corrected.  

 

Dollar General Store Lexington                                   10/27/2022 
8014 E Main Street 
Lexington, IN 47138 
 
No violations observed.   

 

Dollar General Store Austin                                         10/28/2022 
170 S Hwy 31  
Austin, IN 47102 
 
144 C – Dented cans.   To be corrected immediately.  

 

Dollar General Store Scottsburg                                   10/28/2022 
899 N Gardner Street 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
No violations observed.  

 

Wen’s Cakes                                                                    11/9/2022 
950 S Gardner Street 
Unit #3 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
 
144 C Dented cans of pumpkin.  To be corrected immediately. 
173 C Raw shell eggs stored above brownies.  To be corrected immediately.   



 
 

Northside Grocery   Austin                                          11/14/2022 
218 Rural Street 
Austin, IN 47102 
 
177 NC - Food stored on floor,  box of bananas.   To be corrected immediately.  

 

Johnson Elementary School                                          11/15/2022 
4235 Hwy 256 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
No violations observed.   

 

Lexington Elementary                                                     11/15/2022 
7980 E Walnut Street 
Lexington, IN 47138 
 
177 N/C - Food stored on floor in freezer. 7 days to be corrected. 
*Freezer shelves were at capacity, more storage area needed.         
410 N/C - more lighting is needed in dishwashing area.  30 Days to corrected.  

Puerta Vallerta #14                                                        11/15/2022 
1613 W McClain Ave 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
399 N/C - Ceiling tiles missing in kitchen area.   7 days to be corrected. 

 

Scottsburg Middle School                                            11/16/2022 
145 S Third Street 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
No violations observed.  

 

Scottsburg Elementary                                                11/16/2022 
49 N Highland Street 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
No violations observed. 

 



Scooter’s BBQ                                                               11/17/2022 
55 W Main Street 
Austin, IN 47102 
 
No violations observed. 

 

Austin High School                                                       11/21/2022 
401 S Highway 31 
Austin, IN 47102 
 
438 C - Cleaning solution bucket unlabeled.     To be corrected immediately. 
382 N/C - Outside dumpsters need emptied.      7 days to be corrected. 

 

Austin Elementary                                                       11/21/2022 
S Highway 31 
Austin, IN 47102 
 
No violations observed. 

 

Austin Food Mart                                                         12/1/2022 
404 W Main Street 
Austin, IN 47102 
 
145 N/C - Chocolate candy needs labeling.   24 hours to be corrected. 

 

Crafty Platter (Pre-Open)                                         12/1/2022 
30 S Main Street 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
No violations observed. 

 

Crafty Platter                                                                  12/6/2022 
30 S Main Street 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
No violations observed. 

 



Scottsburg High School                                                  12/7/2022 
500 S Gardner Street 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
No violations observed. 

 

Vienna-Finley Elementary School                               12/9/2022 
445 S Ivan Rogers Drive 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
 
No violations observed. 

 

Patriot Pizza(Food Truck)                                                12/13/2022 
206 Cindy Lane  
Crothersville, IN 47229 
 
No violations observed. 

 

Key: N/C= non-critical 

  

Indiana Laws and Regulations: https://www.in.gov/health/food-protection/laws-rules-and-regulations/ 

 

Indiana Sanitation Requirements: https://www.in.gov/health/food-protection/files/410_iac_7-24.pdf 

 

https://www.in.gov/health/food-protection/laws-rules-and-regulations/
https://www.in.gov/health/food-protection/files/410_iac_7-24.pdf

